Bureau of Reclamation Construction Cost Trends
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Construction Indexes

Earth dams
Dam structure
Spillway
Outlet works
Concrete dams
Diversion dams
Pumping plants
Structures and improvements
Equipment
Pumps and prime movers
Accessory elect. & misc. equip.
Powerplants
Structures and improvements
Equipment
Turbines and accessories
Accessory elect. & misc. equip.
Steel pipelines
Concrete pipelines
Canals
Canal earthwork
Canal structures
Tunnels
Laterals and drains
Lateral earthwork
Lateral structures
Distribution pipelines
Switchvards and substations
Wood pole transmission lines
Poles and fixtures
Overhead conductors and devices
Steel tower transmission lines
Primary roads
Secondary roads
Bridges
General property
Composite trend

Land Indexes

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho

Kansas
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Mexico
North Dakota
Oklahoma
Oregon
South Dakota
Texas

Utah
Washington
Wyoming

Other Indicators

Machinery and equipment (BLS)
Federal salary

479
451
505
519
509
500
503
510
501
538
440
477
509
465
466
469
526
510
524
524
517
546
655
493
752
504
503
418
414
425
483
523
635
547
483
540

1380
1648
738
844
743
684
984
932
801
825
616
934
1480
964
1030
605
801

487
435

Inquiries to:  86-68170



