## **Bureau of Reclamation Construction Cost Trends**

(Base: 1977 = 100 for Indexing Field Costs Only)

	2024	2025	2026	2027
Item	Jan Apr Jul Oct			
Construction Indexes				
Earth dams	479			
Dam structure	451			
Spillway	505			
Outlet works	519			
Concrete dams	509			
Diversion dams	500			
Pumping plants	503			
Structures and improvements	510			
Equipment	501			
Pumps and prime movers	538			
Accessory elect. & misc. equip.	440			
Powerplants	477			
Structures and improvements	509			
Equipment	465			
Turbines and accessories	466			
Accessory elect. & misc. equip.	469			
Steel pipelines	526			
Concrete pipelines	510			
	524			
Canals Canal earthwork	524 524			
Canal structures	517			
Tunnels	546			
Laterals and drains	655			
Lateral earthwork	493			
Lateral structures	752			
Distribution pipelines	504			
Switchyards and substations	503			
Wood pole transmission lines	418			
Poles and fixtures	414			
Overhead conductors and devices	425			
Steel tower transmission lines	483			
Primary roads	523			
Secondary roads	635			
Bridges	547			
General property	483			
Composite trend	540			
Land Indexes				
Arizona	1380			
California	1648			
Colorado	738			
Idaho	844			
Kansas	743			
Montana	684			
Nebraska	984			
Nevada	932			
New Mexico	801			
North Dakota	825			
Oklahoma	616			
Oregon	934			
South Dakota	1480			
Texas	964			
Utah	1030			
Washington	605			
Wyoming	801			
Other Indicators	001			
Machinery and equipment (BLS)	487			
Federal salary	435			
r cacrar sarar y	TJJ			

Inquiries to: 86-68170